

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SA1-SSA1-AB133)

Received: 06/30/99

Received By: **olsenje**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Brian Rude (608) 266-5490**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **olsenje**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - district attys**

Extra Copies: **MGD**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

DA reallocations

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	olsenje 06/30/99	jgeller 06/30/99	kfollet 06/30/99	_____	lrb_docadmin 06/30/99	lrb_docadmin 06/30/99	

FE Sent For:

<END>

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SA1-SSA1-AB133)

Received: 06/30/99

Received By: **olsenje**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Brian Rude (608) 266-5490**

By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **olsenje**

May Contact:

Alt. Drafters:

Subject: **Criminal Law - district attys**

Extra Copies: **MGD**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

DA reallocations

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	olsenje	h 6/29 jcg	kjl 6/30	JED/RJM 6/30			

FE Sent For:

<END>



Rude Amst to SDC audit

Update SDC reallocation of DAs

substituted ARC " " "

~~Delta~~ Update ~~all~~ reallocation
in sub too (978.042)



State of Wisconsin
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBb1588/1

JEO:.....

1
JLg

SENATE AMENDMENT ,
TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows: ✓

2 1. Page 37, line 11: delete that line and substitute:

3 "56j. Page 61, line 8: delete "the weighted" and substitute "a weighted". ✓

4 56k. Page 61, line 9: delete "department of administration under s. 978.042(1),"

5 and substitute "state prosecutors office in the department of justice,". ✓

6 2. Page 479, line 23: after that line insert:

7 "1113x. ✓ Page 1447, line 2: delete "Forest," and substitute "Forest,.". ✓

8 3. Page 481, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15 ✓ and substitute:

9 "1117m. ✓ Page 1447, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and

10 ending with page 1448, line 20.". ✓

11 4. Page 487, line 11: delete lines 11 to 24 ✓ and substitute:

1 nonstat ^e (3) DISTRICT ATTORNEY POSITION REALLOCATIONS.

2 (a) *Increased allocations.* Of the authorized FTE GPR assistant district
3 attorney positions for the department of administration funded from the
4 appropriation under section 20.475 (1) (d) of the statutes, the number of positions
5 allocated to the following prosecutorial units shall be increased as follows: 1.0
6 position for Sauk County, to be assigned to serve Columbia, Marquette and Sauk
7 counties; and 0.5 position for La Crosse County.

8 (b) *Decreased allocations.* Of the authorized FTE GPR assistant district
9 attorney positions for the department of administration funded from the
10 appropriation under section 20.475 (1) (d) of the statutes, the number of positions
11 allocated to the following prosecutorial units shall be decreased as follows: 1.25
12 positions for Milwaukee County; and 0.5 position for Columbia County.”.

13 (END)